	RTI REQUEST DETAIL	LS		
Registration No. :	DOPUB/R/E/25/00167	Date of Receipt :	14/04/2025	
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English	
Name :	ABHAY KUMAR	Gender :	Male	
Address :	ABHAY KUMAR S/O TRIVENI RAI, Methwaliya Auli Saran Mukrera,Bihar, 841301, Pin:841301			
State :	Bihar	Country :	India	
Phone No. :	+91-9279126045	Mobile No. :	+91-9279126045	
Email :	trishamahto14@gmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian	
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :		
Information Sought :	I, ABHAY KUMAR S/o TRIVENI RAY residing at Post- Methwaliya, Auli, Saran, Mukrera, Bihar, 841301, have changed the name of my minor daughter SIMRAN KUMARI, aged 15 years and she shall hereafter be known as TANNU KUMARI i send my documents through dtdc courier tracking no. Z54055902 delevered date- 9/4/2025., but gazette not publish, kindly check			
	Print Save Close			



bharatkosh.gov.in Government of India Receipt Portal

RECEIPT

Transaction Ref.No. 2003250032749

Dated: Mar 20 2025 3:39PM

Received from <u>MR. ABHAY KUMAR</u> with Transaction Ref.No. 2003250032749

<u>Dated</u> <u>Mar 20 2025 3:39PM</u> the sum of <u>INR 1700 (One Thousand Seven</u> <u>Hundred Only</u> through Internet based Online payment in the account of

SALE OF GAZETTE (PAO PRINTING, NEW DELHI), , name correction.

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication

Printed On: 20-03-2025 03:45:20

Courtesy :- Controller General of Accounts



भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication

सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 Website: www.deptpub.nic.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com

TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19090/2025 To

Abhay Kumar S/o Triveni Rai. Methwaliya Auli Saran Mukrera Bihar-841301..

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005. Sir.

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/R/E/24/00167, it is informed that reply of the information sought by you is as under:-

The Your application has been processed and a notification in this regard has already been published in the Weekly, Part IV of the Gazette of India in the Issue no. 19 dated 10-16 May, 2025 on page no. 2133 (copy enclosed). The applicant may download the same from this department's official website viz.www.egazette.nic.in. The required pages for the applicant are the first page, the last page and the page on which the concerned notification is published, i.e. page no. 1528. The steps to download the Gazette are appended below:-

STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE: STEP1: SEARCH GAZETTE STEP2: SEARCH CATEGORY- WEEKLY GAZETTE STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV STEP4: IN 1ST CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) TO 2ND CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) STEP5: DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE STEP6: USE CONTROL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW) STEP7: DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY. THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Shri. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply. Enc: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Lucy Jyoti Beck) Central Public Information Office

Dated: 20/5//2025

MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

Organization and Methods Section

0&M / 19090/2025

Date: 15/ 4/2025

AC(Admn)

The Aolv - I Section is hereby requested to furnish the information sought by Mr./Ms. ABHAY KUMAR. The requisite information should be submitted to this Section by IS / 4/2025, to enable the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) to provide the necessary response to the RTI applicant within the prescribed time frame. A copy of the RTI application is enclosed herewith for reference.

SUPPT

Advertisement Section Department of Publication

फ़ाईल -: Advt/RTI/104/2025-26

दिनांक: 16/05/2025

विषय : - प्रार्थी के भारत के राजपत्र में अधिसूचना हेतु के संदर्भ में।

Ref:- ओ एंड एम/ 19090/2025 दिनांक 15/04/2025 (Abhay)

液

उपरोक्त पत्र के संदर्भ में मांगी गई सूचना इस प्रकार है : -

In respect to the information sought, it is stated that the applicant's Gazette notification has already been published in the Gazette of India, Weekly, Part-4 in issue no. 19 dated 10 - 16 May 2025 at page No 2133.

The applicant may download the same notification through our official website www.egazette.gov.in.

S

(Surendra Sah) Superintendent

To,

1

O&M section

रजिस्ट्री सं. डीएल-(एन) 04/0007/2003-25

REGISTERED No. DL-(N) 04/0007/2003-25



The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-सा.-10052025-263013 CG-DL-W-10052025-263013

साप्ताहिक/WEEKLY

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 19]

नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, मई 10—मई 16, 2025 (वैशाख 20, 1947)

No. 19]

NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, MAY 10-MAY 16, 2025 (VAISAKHA 20, 1947)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके। (Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

भाग IV [PART IV]

[गैर-सरकारी व्यक्तियों और गैर-सरकारी संस्थाओं के विज्ञापन और सूचनाएं]

[Advertisements and Notices issued by Private Individuals and Private Bodies]

NOTICE

NO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THE PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES IN THIS PART OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA. PERSONS NOTIFYING THE ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES WILL REMAIN SOLELY, RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES AND ALSO FOR ANY OTHER MISREPRESENTATION ETC.

> BY ORDER Controller of Publication

CHANGE OF NAME

I hitherto known as BALA D/o KAVAR SINGH W/o RAKESH KUMAR DHAMA, R/o F-49, Sector-58, Village-Bishanpura, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as RAJVATI.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

BALA [Thumb Impression] I hitherto known as PIYUSH son of GULSHAN KUMAR, residing at # 1186, Dashmesh Nagar, Ward No.4 ,Block-D,VTC: Naya Gaon,District SAS Nagar (Mohali) PB-160103, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as PIYUSH BHARDWAJ.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

PIYUSH [Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as ANURADHA MINHAS alias ANURADHA GUPTA D/o SURINDER SINGH MINHAS W/o AMIT GUPTA, R/o Unit 6C, Tower B2, ILD Grand, Sector 37C, Gurgaon, Haryana-122001, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as ANURADHA GUPTA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ANURADHA MINHAS alias ANURADHA GUPTA [Signature (in existing old name)]

1-60 GI/2025

(2113)

I, SOMA MANIKANTESH son of LATE SOMA DASARATHA, residing at 5-1-55, Backside BJP Office, Kukatpally Hyderabad, Telangana-500072, have changed the name of my minor daughter SOMA AARNA KARTHIKEYA aged 4 years and she shall hereafter be known as SOMA AARNA KARTHIKEYAA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SOMA MANIKANTESH [Signature of Guardian]

I, MOHIT AGGARWAL son of RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, residing at Flat No. 13, Block E-1, Pkt-6, Sector-15, Rohini, Delhi-110089, have changed the name of my minor son NAMISH AGGARWAL, aged 4 years and he shall hereafter be known as NAMISSH AGGARWAL.

It is certified that I has e complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MOHIT AGGARWAL [Signature of Guardian]

I, NASEEB son of RAJPAL, residing at Saini Mohalla nangloi, Nilothi West Delhi-110041, have changed the name of my minor son SUHEL, aged 13 years and he shall hereafter be known as VIKASH. I have changed only the name of my minor son not his religion

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

NASEEB [Signature of Guardian]

I, MANJUNATHA D R son of THIMMA REDDY, residing at 4-213, Dodderi, Dist: Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh -515321 have changed the name of my minor son BADRI NARAYAN alias BADDRINATH M aged 6 years and he shall hereafter be known as BADDRINATH M.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MANJUNATHA D R [Signature of Guardian]

I hitherto known as ANJALI wife of NITIN KUMAR, residing at F1202, Tower-F, Godrej Avenues, Doddaballapur Main Road, Yelahanka, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560064, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as ANJALI CHAUHAN.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ANJALI [Signature (in existing old name)] I, hithereto known as ANJALI D/o HARI SHANKAR, residing at Gram va Post Mavaiya, Mavaiya Sheoli Rasulabad, Kanpur Dehat, Uttar Pradesh-209204, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as MUSKAN

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ANJALI

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I, SHAILENDAR SHARMA son of JAGDISH CHANDER, residing at House No. 618, Karol Bagh Jalandhar-2, Post office Ladhewali, Distt Jalandhar, Punjab-144007, have changed my minor son YATHARATH SHARMA, aged 16 Years and he shall hereafter be known as JITESH SHARMA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SHAILENDAR SHARMA [Signature of Guardian]

I hitherto known as RAVI S/o DHARAMVEER SINGH, residing at Ward No 28, Khichro Ka Bass, Devipura, Sikar, Rajasthan-332001, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as RAVI CHOUDHARY.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

RAVI [Signature (in existing old name)]

I, ABHAY KUMAR S/o TRIVENI RAY, residing at Post-Methwaliya, Auli, Saran, Mukrera, Bihar, 841301, have changed the name of my minor daughter SIMRAN KUMARI, aged 15 years and she shall hereafter be known as TANNU KUMARI.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ABHAY KUMAR [Signature of Guardian]

I hitherto known as ANIL KUMAR S/o KAPIL SINGH, residing at Rupas Maruahi, Kala Diara, Patna, Bihar-803202, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as ROSHAN SINGH.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ANIL KUMAR [Signature (in existing old name)]

PART IV]

Works covered under the scheme:

220KV S/c Transmission Line on D/c & M/c towers from generating switchyard of M/s Sprng Energy Private Limited located in Village: Bharadwa, District: Banaskantha, Gujarat) to Radhanesda PS along with associated line bay at both ends.

The total line length is around 27.8 kms, out of which 25.5 kms would be implemented as S/c line on D/c towers and balance 2.3 km from Radhanesda PS would be implemented as S/c line on M/c towers.

The Transmission line covered under the scheme will pass through, over, around and between the following Villages, Towns and Cities in the state of Gujarat

Sr. No	Name & brief particulars of the Scheme	Name of the Villages	Tehsil	District
1	Erection of 27.8 kms of 220 kV S/c Transmission Line on D/c & M/c towers from CTUIL Radhanesda PS to Proposed M/s Sprng Energy Private Limited (solar power plant) and 1 nos. of 220 kV Feeder Bay at Radhanesda PS.	Meghpura, Rodasan, Padan, Golap Nesda, Chaturpura,	Suigam (Vav)	Banaskanth a (Gujarat)

The above transmission project is already approved by Government of India through Ministry of Power under Section 68 (1) of the Electricity Act,2003 through Letter No. 25-17/84/2024-PG dated 30th August 2024.

Copy of the route alignment is available in the office of the undersigned. Notice is hereby given to the General Public to make observation/representation on the proposed Transmission system within 2 months from the date of publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned in writing.

For further particulars and clarifications, please contact:

CHANDAN JHA Assistant General Manager Sprng Energy Private Limited Sukhdev Nagar, Block No-4, Behind Raj Mandir Theatre, Deesa, Banaskantha- 385535 Tel: +91-20-67490001 Mail Id: contact@sprngenergy.com

महाप्रबंधक, भारत सरकार मुद्रणालय, मिन्टो रोड, नई दिल्ली—110002 द्वारा अपलोड एवं प्रकाशन नियंत्रक, दिल्ली—110054 द्वारा ई—प्रकाशित UPLOADED BY GENERAL MANAGER, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS, MINTO ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 AND E-PUBLISHED BY THE CONTROLLER OF PUBLICATIONS, DELHI-110054